

- Basel, 1974, p 217
18. Ribner B, Keusch GT, Robbins JB: *Staphylococcus aureus* antigen in cerebrospinal fluid cross-reactive with *Haemophilus influenzae* type b antiserum. *Ann Intern Med* 83:370, 1975
 19. Dajani AS, Asmar BI, Thirumoorthi MC: Systemic *Haemophilus influenzae* disease: An overview. *J Pediatr* 95:355, 1979
 20. Peltola H, Kayhty H, Sivonen A, et al: *Haemophilus influenzae* type b capsular polysaccharide vaccine in children: A double-blind field study of 100,000 vaccinees 3 months to 5 years of age in Finland. *Pediatrics* 60:730, 1977
 21. Ward JI, Clegg HW, Wasserman R, et al: *Haemophilus influenzae* pneumonia: A prospective study demonstrating the utility of latex agglutination for diagnosis. *Pediatr Res* 15:624, 1981
-

ERRATA

In the article "Milk Feeding Patterns in the United States during the First 12 Months of Life" by Martinez et al (*Pediatrics* 68:863–868, 1981), corrections should be made in Table 5 (p 865) and Table 6 (p 866). In Table 5, Income, 1980 \geq \$15,000 should read 46.6 (not 38.1). In Table 6, values for Income, In Hospital should read as follows: $<$ \$15,000, 50.5 (not 39.9); \$15,000–24,999, 57.1 (not 53.9); \geq \$25,000, 62.2 (not 58.8).

In the article "Management of Asthma" by the Section on Allergy and Immunology of the American Academy of Pediatrics (*Pediatrics* 68:874–879, 1981) corrections should be made on p 876, fourth paragraph, as follows: Line 15, sentence should read: After the loading dose, a constant maintenance infusion of aminophylline of 0.85 mg/kg/hr for children 1 to 9 years old, 0.65 mg/kg/hr for children 9 to 16 years old, and 0.45 mg/kg/hr for adults usually will maintain serum concentrations of approximately 10 μ g/ml. Line 23, sentence should read: Average theophylline dosage for infants less than 1 year old relates to age and can be estimated by a regression formula: dose (milligrams per kilogram per day) = $0.3 \times$ age in weeks + 8.

In the letter "Aspirin Fatalities—The New Taxonomy" by McIntire and Angle (*Pediatrics* 69:249, 1982), in the second paragraph, the last sentence should read: Eight of the 11 deaths occurred at the victim's residence, implying delayed recognition and underutilization of poison control center facilities.

In the letter "Echocardiography in *Aspergillus* Endocarditis" (*Pediatrics* 69:252, 1982) the authors' names are as follows: Martin B. Kleiman, MD, Randall Caldwell, MD, Donald Girod, MD, and Roger Hurwitz, MD.

Echocardiography in *Aspergillus* Endocarditis

Martin B. Kleiman

Pediatrics 1982;69;471

Updated Information & Services

including high resolution figures, can be found at:
<http://pediatrics.aappublications.org/content/69/4/471.4>

Permissions & Licensing

Information about reproducing this article in parts (figures, tables) or in its entirety can be found online at:
<http://www.aappublications.org/site/misc/Permissions.xhtml>

Reprints

Information about ordering reprints can be found online:
<http://www.aappublications.org/site/misc/reprints.xhtml>

American Academy of Pediatrics

DEDICATED TO THE HEALTH OF ALL CHILDREN™



PEDIATRICS®

OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF THE AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS

Echocardiography in *Aspergillus* Endocarditis

Martin B. Kleiman

Pediatrics 1982;69:471

The online version of this article, along with updated information and services, is located on the World Wide Web at:

<http://pediatrics.aappublications.org/content/69/4/471.4>

Pediatrics is the official journal of the American Academy of Pediatrics. A monthly publication, it has been published continuously since 1948. Pediatrics is owned, published, and trademarked by the American Academy of Pediatrics, 141 Northwest Point Boulevard, Elk Grove Village, Illinois, 60007. Copyright © 1982 by the American Academy of Pediatrics. All rights reserved. Print ISSN: 1073-0397.

American Academy of Pediatrics

DEDICATED TO THE HEALTH OF ALL CHILDREN™

